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Pin Punch/

Snap Ring Pliers

Assorted sizes for
driving out roll

pins and axles.

Ball Housing Tool

For Crown PTH and PTH50 pallet jacks -
won’t damage threads or ball housing
groove.

Description

800-462-2370

Fax: 800-366-5939

Tools

Assorted sizes and
angles; internal
and external
options.

Bushing
Extractor

For Blue Giant, BT and

Crown - drives out all
bushings for each
brand.

Bert/Ernie

Measures bearing ID and axle
0D quickly and accurately;

gurer
SO

)

[ —

specifies metric and standard.

Used to Repair (Brand and Model)

List Price

TL1/8 Punch

TL 3/16 Punch

TL 1/4 Punch

TL5/16 Punch
TL 3/8 Punch
TL 6/45 SRP
TL9/45 SRP
TL9/90 SRP
TL Allen 3mm
TLAllen 3/16"
TLAllen 1/4"
TLAllen5/16"
TLAllen1/2"
TL Bert

TL Ernie
TLBUBG
TLBUBT
TLBUCR

CR BHT

TL Philips
TLIT-150

1/8" by 8" Pin Punch

3/16" by 8" Pin Punch

1/4" by 8" Pin Punch

5/16" by 8" Pin Punch
3/8" by 8" Pin Punch

6" Snap Ring Pliers, 45°
9.5" Snap Ring Pliers, 45°
9.5" Snap Ring Pliers, 90°
Allen Wrench, 3mm

Allen Wrench, 3/16"

Allen Wrench, 1/4"

Allen Wrench, 5/16"

Allen Wrench, 1/2"
Bearing ID gauge

Axle Diameter Gauge

Blue Giant Bushing Extractor
BT Bushing Extractor
Crown Bushing Extractor
Crown Ball Housing Tool
Screwdriver, Philips

Rod Seal Installation Tool

BI'BS-55; BG PT-50; BT L 2000 and L 2000-U; CR PTH;
IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MU TM, M and J; PU AA5000;

RLTand E Series; RLT and E Series 2.9

BI BS-55; BG ROI-55 and ROI-5; BT L 2000 and L 200-U;
CR PTH and PTH50; IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MG 5000; MO ML55 and ML50;
MU TM, J, M and S; PM HSW; RL T and E Series 2.9; PU AA5000

BI BS-55; BG PT-50, ROI-55 and ROI-5; BT L 2000 and

L 2000-U; IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MG 5000; MO ML55 and ML50;
MUTM, J, M and S; PM HSW; RLT and E Series; RLT and E Series 2.9
BI BS-55; BT L2000 and L 2000-U; CR PTH; MU TM, J and M

All Models

All Models Except Blue Giant and Pallet Mule
All Models Except Blue Giant and Pallet Mule

All Models

CR PTH50

MO ML55

RLTand E Series

All Models

LFL-50

All Models

All Models

All Blue Giant Models
All BT Models

All Crown Models

All Crown Models

BTL 2000 and L 2300
All Models With Rod Seals

$8.00

8.50

8.50

10.00
10.00
25.00
30.00
30.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
12.00
12.00
24.00
29.00
39.00
20.00
7.00
49.00

*Non-discounting item
Prices subject to change without notice. All manufacturers’ names, part numbers and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.
We do not imply that any parts are the products of a particular manufacturer. Copyright © 2008 by GPS, Inc. All rights reserved.
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