800-462-2370 Fax: 800-366-5939



## **Tools**

## Pin Punch/ Snap Ring Pliers

Assorted sizes for driving out roll pins and axles.

Assorted sizes and angles; internal and external options.



For Blue Giant, BT and Crown - drives out all bushings for each brand.



## **Ball Housing Tool**

For Crown PTH and PTH50 pallet jacks - won't damage threads or ball housing groove.



## **Bert/Ernie**

Measures bearing ID and axle OD quickly and accurately; specifies metric and standard.



Part No.	Description	Used to Repair (Brand and Model)	<b>List Price</b>
TL 1/8 Punch	1/8" by 8" Pin Punch	BI BS-55; BG PT-50; BT L 2000 and L 2000-U; CR PTH;	\$ 8.00
		IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MU TM, M and J; PU AA5000;	
		RLT and E Series; RLT and E Series 2.9	
TL 3/16 Punch	3/16" by 8" Pin Punch	BI BS-55; BG ROI-55 and ROI-5; BT L 2000 and L 200-U;	8.50
		CR PTH and PTH50; IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MG 5000; MO ML55 and ML50	;
		MU TM, J, M and S; PM HSW; RLT and E Series 2.9; PU AA5000	
TL 1/4 Punch	1/4" by 8" Pin Punch	BI BS-55; BG PT-50, ROI-55 and ROI-5; BT L 2000 and	8.50
		L 2000-U; IN K77 and K85; LF L-50; MG 5000; MO ML55 and ML50;	
		MU TM, J, M and S; PM HSW; RLT and E Series; RLT and E Series 2.9	
TL 5/16 Punch	5/16" by 8" Pin Punch	BI BS-55; BT L 2000 and L 2000-U; CR PTH; MU TM, J and M	10.00
TL 3/8 Punch	3/8" by 8" Pin Punch	All Models	10.00
TL 6/45 SRP	6" Snap Ring Pliers, 45°	All Models Except Blue Giant and Pallet Mule	25.00
TL 9/45 SRP	9.5" Snap Ring Pliers, 45°	All Models Except Blue Giant and Pallet Mule	30.00
TL 9/90 SRP	9.5" Snap Ring Pliers, 90°	All Models	30.00
TL Allen 3mm	Allen Wrench, 3mm	CR PTH50	1.00
TL Allen 3/16"	Allen Wrench, 3/16"	MO ML55	1.00
TL Allen 1/4"	Allen Wrench, 1/4"	RLT and E Series	2.00
TL Allen 5/16"	Allen Wrench, 5/16"	All Models	5.00
TL Allen 1/2"	Allen Wrench, 1/2"	LF L-50	5.00
TL Bert	Bearing ID gauge	All Models	12.00
TL Ernie	Axle Diameter Gauge	All Models	12.00
TL BUBG	Blue Giant Bushing Extractor	All Blue Giant Models	24.00
TL BUBT	BT Bushing Extractor	All BT Models	29.00
TL BUCR	Crown Bushing Extractor	All Crown Models	39.00
CR BHT	Crown Ball Housing Tool	All Crown Models	20.00
TL Philips	Screwdriver, Philips	BT L 2000 and L 2300	7.00
TL IT-150	Rod Seal Installation Tool	All Models With Rod Seals	49.00